

b

ITEM NO. 6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16732/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2011 in WA No.362/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKESH KUMAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta Mahindarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Samneer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Arpita Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Indu Pokhriyal] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

